

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2219 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07 / 2 007 in CR P No. 1740/ 2002 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

M / S V.G.SA R A F & SONS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

H.R A N J I T H & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST IC E AR I J I T PAS A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ASO K K U M A R GANGUL Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. T.T.K.Deepak, Adv.

M / S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master